Pedal Cab Operator License Application Pursuant to Madison General Ordinance 11.06

| | Fee: \$200/two years (\$125/initial year) + \$30/vehicle/ |
|-----------|---|
| | year Renewal Fee: \$100/two years + \$30/vehicle/ |
| | · |
| l . 40 | Applicant Name LINDA BESSERE-Mail Home Phone # 608-347-2547 ddress 2901 BIBLE CAMPRA MC FAR LUND WE 53558 |
| | Home Address Same |
| 2. | Company Name CAPITOL PEDICYCLE, aba, capitol PEDALER Business Telephone Number 608-513-3882 |
| | Business Telephone Number 608-513-3882 |
| | |
| 3. | Indicate method type of fare or gratuity collection (select or explain how customers are charged for trip): |
| | Gratuity/Tip |
| | Gratuity with Minimal Charge |
| | Per hour charge |
| | Per mile charge Per Block |
| | Other- explain Pedallow (2.5 hours) |
| | |
| ١. | Describe the pedal cab vehicle (Make, model, type, age). |
| | quad cycle 3genrsold 200 south (10) Dun driver |
| | 14- passenger Vehicle, place |
| | Describe the pedal cab vehicle (Make, model, type, age). Guad Cycle 3yeurs 010 14-passenger Vehicle, pedal Seats (10) plus driver Roob and bench |
| | - Outotake |
| ó. | |
| | Name of Insurance Agent Lora Variable DR #201 Business Address 2985 E. Hill crest DR #201 CA 91862 |
| | Business Address 2985 E. Hill crest DR #201 CA 91862 |
| | Business Telephone Number 865 -409 -2000 |
| | E-Mail AddressLACA @ ISU Westlake, COM |

Busines:

| Name | | Address Address | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Is applicant a part | nership? LLC (Yes) |) _ No | |
| | s and address of all partn | ners: | |
| Name Undu Bes Sandy Th | ser Rune | Address 2901 BLBCo CAMP Rd 2901 BULLO CAMP Rd | t me Farland, WISS |
| Madison pertaining to | o the licensing and regular cordinances of the City a | and is thoroughly familiar with the or lating of pedal cabs in the City of Mad and laws of the State of Wisconsin? | rdinances of the City of dison, and agrees to abide |
| Yes') - | No | | |
| Subscribed and sworth | n before me day of Af | ,20/3 | Applicant's Signature |
| Notary Public My Commission Exp My Wulle | | NOTARL | Janua Bass |
| Exp | s Lund of | PUBLIC WISCONS! | |

8. Is applicant a corporation? _ Yes

| Pedal Cab Filing Affidavit | |
|---|------------|
| State of Wisconsin) (County of Dane) | |
| LINDA BESSER, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says: | |
| 1. That the affiant owns , operates , or manages a pedal cab business in the City of Madison, doing business as CAPITOL EDALER | |
| 2. That as of the date of this Affidavit, (Company Name) ANDABESSEN down Capit of Reduction, (A 2901 Bible Comp Rd, McJanaud, WE 535, was the owner of the vehicles listed on Sche A shown on the reverse side of this Affidavit and incorporated herein. | Address) . |
| 3. That the schedule of fares to be charged in the operation of each of the vehicles as pedal cab is: (check boxes to indicate which pedal cab rates, gratuities, or minimum charges are applicable) Gratuity only | |
| Gratuity with mininal charge (list amount) Per hour charge | |
| Per Mile charge Per trip charge Pedaltown (25 hows) | |
| 4. a) That attached to this Affidavit for deposit with the City Clerk is a Policy or Certificate of Liability Insurance specifying insurance coverage of the types and amounts required by Section 11.06(8) (b) of Madison General Ordinances, and specifically indicating that said insurance coverage is applicable to vehicle identified on the said Schedule A; and | |
| b) That also attached to said Policy or Certificate of Liability Insurance is a Certificate of Compliance from the State of Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance showing the insurance company is licensed and authorized to transact pedal cab insurance coverage in the State of Wisconsin; and | om |
| c) That said insurance policy contains a provision that the same may not be cancelled before the expiration its term except upon thirty days' written notice to the City of Madison. | on of |
| 5. That this Filing Affidavit is made to comply with the provisions of Section 11.06 of the Madison General Ordinances described herein. | ıl |
| Subscribed and sworn before me this /6 to day of fpri/ Signature of persigning Affiday oath NOTARY Signature of persigning Affiday oath | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires 65/25/2615 PUBLIC | we |

Pedal Cab Vehicle List Schedule A

Company Name_

| | Permit Issued | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| | Color | | | | | | | | | |
| Office Use Only | Mark. | | | | | | | | | |
| ice Usa | Insp. | | | | | | | | | |
| #0 | Meter | | | | | | | | | |
| | Ins. | | | | | | | | | |
| 50000000 | State Reg. | | | | | | | | | |
| Type of | Service | Reticals | | | | | | | | |
| Permit | # *** | | | | | | | | | |
| A Long Company of the | Solidi # | none | | | | | | | | |
| Owner/ | Title Holder | 2010 quadoped LINDA Besser | | | | | | | | |
| Class & | Make | g uadayed | , | | | | | | | |
| Model | Year | 20108 | | | | | | | · | |

Office Use Only:

Rate allowed by operating license: Meter Zone Flat Limousine

Submission Date: _ Last Rate Change Submitted: _

Distribution:

† City Division of Traffic Engineering

† City Police Department

License #

403 Para-Transit Operating

405 Public Passenger Vehicle/Pedal Cab

406 Horse-Drawn Vehicle

408 Pedal Cab Service

01/03/11-F:\Clcommon\Licensing\Application Forms\Taxi Paratransit Ap.docx



State of Wisconsin

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE AGENT LICENSING SECTION P.O. BOX 7872 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7872

ACE INSURANCE AGENCY INC 2200 KENSINGTON CT OAK BROOK, IL 605232103 Insurance Intermediary Firms have no authority to act as agents and qualifications are not assigned. Licensee must notify OCI of any change of name or resident and/or mailing address within 30 days of the change. Regulation fees and CE (if required) are due by the expiration date identified. The 3 hour Ethics requirement is included in the total hours due. Residents can confirm CE status and requirements at www.sircon.com/wisconsin.

Wisconsin Insurance License

ACE INSURANCE AGENCY INC

License Number: 2526493 NPN:

is licensed to engage in the business of insurance in the state of Wisconsin subject to applicable laws and regulations.

Licensed as/Qualified for

Effective Date

Expiration Date

Non-Res. Ins. Intermed. Firm

09-12-2008

02-15-2014

Document printed on-line. To confirm license status, log on to oci.wi.gov.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

Agent Licensing Section
P.O. Box 7872
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7872
Telephone: (608) 266-8699 Web site: oci.wi.gov

The named licensee is entitled to transact insurance business in the state of Wisconsin as identified on the front of this card.

Wisconsin Insurance License

ACE INSURANCE AGENCY INC

License Number: 2526493

NPN:

2200 KENSINGTON CT OAK BROOK, IL 605232103

Licensed as/Qualified for

Effective Date

Expiration Date

Non-Res. Ins. Intermed. Firm

09-12-2008

02-15-2014

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/11/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| _ | certificate holder in lieu of such endor | sem | ent(s |). | CONTA | | | | | | | |
|-------------|---|-------------|----------------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|---|---|-------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| | ODUCER SU Insurance Services of We | -+1 | ako | | CONTA NAME: PHONE | 000 | 100 2000 | | FAX | 005 | 400 2001 | |
| | icense #0G00809 | 211 | ake | | (A/C, N | o, Ext): 805.4 | 109.2880 | | (A/C, No): | 805. | .409.2881 | |
| | 985 E. Hillcrest Drive #201 | | | | ADDRE | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | estlake Village, CA 91362 | | | | ******* | T | | nsurance Co | NΛ | | NAIC # | |
| | URED Capitol Pedicycle, LLC | | | | INSURE | | remailed T | iisui unce co | . (4.//. | | | |
| | DBA: Captiol Pedaler | | | | INSURE | | | | | | | |
| | 2901 Bible Camp Rd. | | | | INSURE | | ~~~ | | | | | |
| | McFarland, WI 53558 | | | | INSURE | | · | | | | | |
| | , 55555 | | | | INSURE | | | | | | 1 | |
| ÇC | OVERAGES CER | TIF | CATE | E NUMBER: 13/14 | | | | REVISION NUM | /BER: | | | |
| II C | 'HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES I NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | QUIR RTA | EMEN IN, TH | IT, TERM OR CONDITION OF IE INSURANCE AFFORDED E | ANY (| CONTRACT OF POLICIES DE | R OTHER DOO SCRIBED HER | CUMENT WITH RE REIN IS SUBJECT | SPECT T | TO WH | IICH THIS | |
| INSF LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE | ADDI | SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | | LIMIT | s | | |
| | GENERAL LIABILITY | | | |)A 02 | 01/24/2013 | | EACH OCCURRENC | E | \$ | 1,000,0 | 000 |
| | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | | | DAMAGE TO RENTI PREMISES (Ea occu | | \$ | 100,0 | |
| | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one) | | \$ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 000 |
| A | | X | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV I | NJURY | \$ | 1,000,0 | 000 |
| | | | l | | | | | GENERAL AGGREG | ATE | \$ | 2,000,0 | 000 |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER | | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP | OP AGG | \$ | 2,000,0 | 000 |
| | X POLICY PRO- | | 1 | D2750046 | | | | COMBINED SINGLE | тип | S | | |
| | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | U3759U40 | IA UZ | 01/24/2013 | 01/24/2014 | (Ea accident) | | \$ | 1,000,0 | 000 |
| | ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED | v | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Pe | | \$ | * | |
| A | AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED | X | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Pe | - 1 | | | |
| | X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS | | | | | | | (Per accident) | | \$ | | |
| | UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP | | | | | | | | | \$ | | |
| | - OCCOR | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENC | <u>e</u> | \$ | | |
| | CDIMS-NADE | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | | \$ | | |
| | WORKERS COMPENSATION | | | | | | | WC STATU- TORY LIMITS | отн | \$ | | |
| | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y / N | | | | | | | | ER | | | - |
| | OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH) | N/A | | | 1 | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDEN | | \$ | | |
| | If yes, describe under | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA E | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE . PULI | CYLIMIT | \$ | | \dashv |
| | | | | |] | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | l | | | | | | | 1 |
| DES | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL | ES IA | itach A | ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Se | hedulo. | if more space is | required) | | *************************************** | | | ᅱ |
| it | y of Madison, its officers | of | Ffic | ials, agents and e | o Fam | vees are | named as | additional | insur | ed w | ith | |
| | pect to insured's operation | | | - | | , ccs are | | | 111341 | | | |
| C.S. | pect to modified a operation | 13 (| nı þ | i em 1363. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | l |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| CEI | RTIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | ELLATION | | | | | | |
| | | | | | THE E | XPIRATION DAT | | BED POLICIES BE CA TICE WILL BE DELIVE VISIONS. | | BEFOR | E | |
| | City of Madison | le I | R] v/d | 1 | AUTHOR | IZEO REPRESEN | VATIVE | <i>i</i> | | | | \dashv |

Madison, WI 53703

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

WISCONSIN CHANGES – AMENDMENT OF POLICY CONDITIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

1. The following is added to CHANGES (Common Policy Conditions):

If one of our agents knows of a fact that breaches a condition of this Coverage Part, we will be considered to have knowledge of this same fact if:

- a. The agent knows of this fact at the time the Coverage Part is issued or an application is made: or
- **b.** The agent later learns of this fact in the course of his dealings as an agent with you.

Any fact that breaches a condition of this Coverage Part and is known to the agent prior to loss shall not void the Coverage Part or prevent a recovery in the event of loss.

- 2. The LEGAL ACTION AGAINST US Condition (Section IV) does not apply.
- 3. The following is added to Condition 6. REPRESENTATIONS (Section IV):

No misrepresentation or breach of affirmative warranty made by you or on your behalf in the negotiation of this Coverage Part affects our obligation under this Coverage Part unless:

- a. We rely on it and it is either material or made with intent to deceive; or
- b. The facts misrepresented or falsely warranted contribute to the loss.

No failure of a condition before the loss and no breach of a promissory warranty affects our obligation under this Coverage Part unless such failure or breach:

- a. Exists at the time of the loss; and
- b. Either increases the risk at the time of the loss or contributes to the loss.

The provisions of this condition do not apply to nonpayment of premium.

4. Condition 8. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US (Section IV) is replaced by the following:

In the event of any payment under this Coverage Part, we will be entitled to the insured's rights of recovery against any person or organization and the insured will do whatever is necessary to secure such rights. We will be entitled to a recovery only after the insured has been fully compensated for damages.

5. CONFORMITY TO STATUTE OR RULE

Any provision of this policy (including endorsements which modify the policy) that is in conflict with a Wisconsin statute or rule is hereby amended to conform to that statute or rule.

The term rule means a valid rule promulgated by the Commissioner of Insurance in accordance with the rule-making authority conferred under Wis. Stat. Ann. Section 227.11(2) and published in the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

POLICY NUMBER: IPRD3759040A

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

| Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s) |
|--|
| City of Madison |
| 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd |
| Madison, WI 53703 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations. |

Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
- **B.** In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

| AGENCY | | | | <i>F</i> 4 | (PPLII | CAL | 40 IN | ORMAT | AC) | ICE | ~~ | 7 | CATIO | - 4 | | DATE | MM/DD/YYY |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------|-------------|--|------------------------------|--|-----------|------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | ARRIER | ORMAT | VI | · JE | U I | IUI | Y | | | 11/ | 20/201 |
| ISU Insu | rance Serv | ices of V | /estl | ke | | 1- | | | | | | | | | | | NAIC COL |
| License | #0G00809 | | | | | - | | | | | | | γ | | | | L |
| 2985 E. | Hillcrest | Drive #20 |)1 | | | PO | LICIES OR | R: Program Ri | 011 | STEN | | | U | IDERWRITER O | | | |
| nest lake | Village, | CA 91362 | | | | | Bicyc7 | | | | | | | | 1 | LICY NUMBER | |
| | | | | | | | | TIONS ATTA | | | - | 21. | | ra hear | 4_ | D3759040A | |
| | | | | | | "" | ACCOUN | TS RECEIVAL E PAPERS | LE/ | , | | ł | ECTRONIC DAT | | 1 | TRUCKERS/MOTO | OR CARRIE |
| CONTACT NAME: | Lora VanDi: | khorn | | | | <u> </u> | BOILER & | E PAPERS MACHINERY | | | \vdash | l | UIPMENT FLOA | | | UMBRELLA | |
| PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): | 305.409.28 | 30 | | | | 1- | BUSINES | | | l | \vdash | } | RAGE AND DE ASS AND SIGN | ureks | _ | VEHICLE SCHEDU | |
| (AC, No): | <u>305.409.288</u> | 31 | **** | | | X | | CIAL LIABILITY | | | | | 455 ANU SIGN TALLATION/BU | II DEPE PIOU | <u></u> | WORKERS COMP | ENSATION |
| EMAIL ADDRESS: | ora@isuwes | tlake.co | m | | | | CRIMEM | . Liability Scellaneol | IS CI | RIME | | | EN CARGO | TO HOK | - | YACHT | |
| CODE: | | SUB CODE: | | | | | DEALERS | | | | X | | PERTY | | <u> </u> | | |
| the second name of the second | MERID: 00020 | | | | | | DRIVER II | NFO SCHEDU | ĿΕ | ŀ | | | UNSPORTATION FOR TRUCK CA | V | - | | |
| | TRANSACTI | | | | PACK | AGE | | Y INFORM | | ION | | MOT | UK IRUCK CA | NGO . | L | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| QUOTE | | SUE POLICY | ☐ A | ENEW | | | | | | | ES A | ND T | ERMS APDI V | O SEJECAL | MER | OR FOR MONOLINE | |
| | oe Date end/or Aited | | | _ [| PROPO | SEDE | FF DATE | PROPOSI | O E | P DAT | E | | ILLING PLAN | 1 | | | |
| CHANGE | DAIC | TIME | | AM | nt / | 24/ | 7012 | | | | 十 | Ť | DIRECT BILL | | MYN | ENT PLAN | AUDI |
| CANCEL | | | | PM | | 44/ | 2013 | 01/2 | 4/2 | :014 | t | \dashv | AGENCY BILL | DACKAGE - | 01 /6/ | manager . | |
| PPLICANT | INFORMATIC | N | | | | | | | | | | | | PACKAGE P | ULIC) | PREMIUM: \$ | |
| | ed insured & Other | |) | | | | | | | | MA | ULIN | G ADDRESS IN | CL ZIP+4 (of Fli | et Na | mod (naured) | |
| | Pedicycle, | LLC | | | | | | | | | 29 | 100 | Bible C | amp Rd. | | | |
| aptiol f | 'eaa i er | | | | | | | | | | Mc | :Fa | rland, W | I 53558 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| in was about a | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N OR SOC BE First Named In | sured): | | P | ONE C, No. E | xt): 608 | 1.53 | 13.388 | 2 | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| oril Dress(eg): | Linda@capi | tolpedale | r.com | 1 | | | | | | | WE | BSIT | E SS(ES): | | | | |
| INDIVIDUA | CORPO | RATION | CORPO | APTER "RATION | 5" | LLC | NO. OF M | EMBERS | | CR BL | | | | | | | DATER |
| PARTNERS | | /ENTURE | NOT FO | R ORG | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | - | ID NU | MREE | | | | | | STARTE |
| SPECTION CON | TACT: Linda | <u>Besser</u> | | | | | | ACCOUN | ITINO | RECO | ROS | CON | TACT: Sand | 4. | | | 201 |
| C, No. Ext 608 | .347.2547 | xCell A | MAIL DDRESS: | sand | y@cap | ito | lpedal | er PHONE | Ext | | | | Jani | E-MAIL ADDRES | ~ | | · |
| REMISES I | NFORMATION | AC | ORD 8 | 23 att | ached | or a | ddition | al premise | S | | | | | ADDRES | <u> </u> | | |
| oca Broa | | STREET, CITY, | | | | | | CITY LIMITS | | (NT | ERES | ST | YR | Ħ | | Diseas Commencer | 1 % |
| | 2764 US H | wv 12 & 1 | 18 | | | | | | + | | | | BUILT | EMPLOYEES | AN | NUAL REVENUES | OCCUPIL |
| 001 00001 | | ex 1 | LU | | | | F | INSIDE | - | | NER | | 2000 | | | | 150 s |
| | Cottage G | rove | | 1. | /I 535 | 77 | } | OUTSIDE | 1 | _ TEN | IANT | | 2002 | | | | ft |
| | -verage U | . 576 | | H | T 222 | 21 | | | - | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | F | INSIDE | - | ow | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | OUTSIDE | <u>_</u> | TEN | ANT | | | 1 | | | 1 |
| _ | | | | | | | | _ | \vdash | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | INSIDE | Ŀ | OW | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | - | OUTSIDE | <u> </u> | TEN | ANT | | | I | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | _ | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> | INSIDE | <u> </u> | OWN | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> | OUTSIDE | <u> </u> _ | TEN/ | ANT | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | ······································ | | | | | |
| Tupe or | Helineone | CODINTIA | 0= - | | 77.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TURE OF I | BUSINESS/DE | SCRIPTION | OF OF | ERAT | IONS | 3Y P | REMISE | (S) | | | - | | | | | llowed on t | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | |

| GENERAL INFORMATION (ADITO) POCICILITY AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00020550 | |
|--|--------------|
| EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES | |
| 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? | Y/I |
| The state of the s | N |
| | |
| 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? | |
| BOSO THE ATTENDANT HAVE ANY SUBSHIPARIES? | N |
| | |
| | |
| 2. IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? | 1737 |
| | N |
| | |
| 3. ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? | |
| | N N |
| | 1 |
| 4. ANY CATASTROPHE EXPOSURE? | |
| | N |
| | |
| 5. ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY OR BEING SUBMITTED? | |
| S. AN OTHER HASDING COMPANY OR BEING SUBMITTED? | N |
| | |
| | l |
| 6. ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS? (Not applicable in MO) | |
| | N |
| | |
| 7. ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? | |
| | N |
| | |
| 8. DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER ARSON. | |
| | |
| (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to c year of imprisonment). | ne L |
| | l |
| | l |
| 9. ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS? | |
| | N |
| | |
| 4E ANY CALVOUR VICE AND COLOR | |
| 10. ANY BANKRUPTCIES, TAX OR CREDIT LIENS AGAINST THE APPLICANT IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS? | N |
| | |
| | |
| 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? | N |
| IF "YES", NAME OF TRUST: | |
| 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS. FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD/DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? | |
| (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) | N |
| REMARKS/PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (Affact: additional sheets if more space is required) | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| COPY OF THE NOTICE OF INFORMATION PRACTICES (PRIVACY) HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE APPLICANT. (Not applicable in all states, consult your agent or broker for your state's requi | |
| | |
| NOTICE OF INSURANCE INFORMATION PRACTICES - PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT REPORT, MAY BE FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT POLICY RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION | COLLECTED |
| VELLAS UTIEK PEKSUNAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OF OUR AGENTS MAY IN CEPTAIN CIPCLINGER DE DISCUSSED TO P | TUIDO I |
| ANTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND CAN REDUCET CORRE | CTION OF 1 |
| MY INACCURACIES. A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING SUCH INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE UPON RECONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US. | QUEST. |
| ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURAI | |
| MAXEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERN | INIC ANY |
| ACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND STRIECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND INVESTIGATION | TIAL) CIVIL |
| ENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, FL, HI, MA, NE, OH, OK, OR, or VT; in DC, LA, ME, TN, VA and WA, insurance benefits may also be denied) | |
| N FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OF PPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE | RAN |
| HE INDEPOSICALED IS AN AUTUADIZED DEPOSITE THE OF THE CHICAGO DEPOSITE THE THEODERICS OF THE THEODERIC | |
| HE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO HE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE B | OBTAIN |
| IIS/HER KNOWESSE. | ESTOR |
| PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE PRODUCER'S NAME (Pleaso Print) SYATE PRODUCER'S NAME (Pleaso Print) | R LICENSE NO |
| Att Wallach Control of the North Control of Required in Flori | da) |
| PPSIDANTSSIGNATURE NATIONAL PROD | ICED MINIOSO |
| | OCH INDUSTR |
| 11.115 17.11 O | 1 |
| Manda 1868 (2007/10) Page 2 of 3 | |

| PRIOR C | ARRIER | INFORMATION |
|---------|--------|-------------|
|---------|--------|-------------|

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00020550

| - | - | | | | | OWLIL | D. 0002033 | <u> </u> | | | |
|------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------|
| LIN | -{- | CATEGORY | 2012-2013 | 2011-2012 | New B | usines | \$ | | | *************************************** | |
| 1 | ۳ | CARRIER | ACE | ACE | No Prior | | | | | | |
| 1 | - | OLICY NUMBER | D3759040A | D3759040A | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · | - | | | |
| 1 | F | OLICY TYPE | CLAUSS X OCCURRENCE | CLAMS X OCCURRENCE | CLANS MADE | OCCURRENC | E CLAMS | OCCURREN | NCE CLAMS | т. | |
| ١, | | RETRO DATE | | | | 1 | - WADE | CCCURREN | MADE | ° | CCURREN |
| | ין ו | FF-EXP DATE | 01/24/2012-2013 | 1/24/2011-2012 | | | | | | | |
| | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | 2,000,000 | 2,000,000 | | | | | | | |
| lo f | | PRODUCTS COMP OP AGGREGATE | 2,000,000 | | | | | | | | |
| COMMERC. | | PERSONAL & ADV INJ | 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 | | ······································ | | | | | |
| E, | | EACH OCCURRENCE | 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 | | | | | | | |
| C A | 111 | FIRE DAMAGE | 100,000 | 100,000 | | | | | | | |
| | M | MEDICAL EXPENSE | 5,000 | 5,000 | | | | | | | |
| 2 | S | BODILY OCCURRENCE | | 3,000 | | | | | | | |
| Į | П | INJURY AGGREGATE | | | | | | <u>-</u> | <u> </u> | | |
| Y | ١, | PROPERTY OCCURRENCE | | | | | ļ | | | | |
| | 11 | DAMAGE AGGREGATE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ODIFICATION FACTOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | OTAL PREMIUM | 7 000 | * *** | | | | ··. | | | |
| | ${}^{-}$ | ARRIER | 1,968 | 1,812 | | , | | | | | |
| | - | LICY NUMBER | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ,,,, | | | | | | |
| ûĻ | | LICY TYPE | | | | | - 11 | | | | |
| AUTOMOBILE | F | F-EXP DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| Ö, | CO | MBINED SINGLE LIMIT | | | | | | | | | |
| BL | | BODILY EAPERSON | | | | | | | | | |
| ĽŸ | | NJURY EA ACCIDENT | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| - | PR | OPERTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | | - |
| | MO | DIFICATION FACTOR | | | | | - | | 1 | | |
| | | TAL PREMIUM | | | | | *************************************** | | | | |
| J | CAF | RRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | POL | LICY NUMBER | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| PROPERTY | POL | JCY TYPE | | | | | *** | | | | |
| <u>P</u> | EFF | -EXP DATE | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| R . | | BUILDING AMT | | | ~~~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| ¥ | | PERS PROP AMT | | | ···· | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | MOL | DIFICATION FACTOR | | | | | ····· | | | | |
| | TOT | AL PREMIUM | | *************************************** | | | | | | | |
| | CAR | RIER | | | | | | | | | |
| L | POL | ICY NUMBER | | | | | | | | | |
| | POL | ICY TYPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | EFF- | EXP DATE | | | **** | | | | | | |
| Γ | LIMY | r | | | | | | | | | |
| r | | IFICATION FACTOR | | | | | | | | | |
| г | | AL PREMIUM | | | | | | | | | |
| 089 | HIS | STORY | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| NIER | ALL C | CLAIMS OR LOSSES (REGAL | ROLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHE (S. 8. NY) | R OR NOT INSURED) OR OCCU | RENCES THAT MA | V GIVE ME | YOUALIZE | । अंग्रेस | NP 1 22. | - | |
| | | | 20 (II) | | | 1 | - CONTRACT | X CHK HE | LOSS | TTACHE SUMMA | RY |
| OCCU | TE O RREI | NCE LINE | TYPE/DESCRIPTION OF OCC | URRENCE OR CLAIM | DATE OF CLAIM | 1 | AMOUNT | A | MOUNT | STA | TUS |
| | | | | | OI VERSIN | | PAID | RE | SERVED | OPEN | CLSD |
| | | | | | | | | | | | L.T |
| | | | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |

| ENTER ALL CLAIMS FOR THE PRIOR SY | OR LOSSES (R EARS (3 YEAR | EGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR C S IN KS & NY) | CCURRENCES THAT MAY | GIVE RISE YO CLAIMS | X CHK HE | RET | T SEE A | TTACE | iën – |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|----------|-----------------|---------|--------------|--------------------|
| DATE OF OCCURRENCE | LINE | TYPE/DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM | DATE OF CLAIM | AMOUNT PAID | | MOUNT SERVED | LOSS | STA | ARY AIM ATUS |
| | | | | | | | | OPE | CLSI |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | · | - | ├ |
| REMARKS NOT | T: FIDELITY RE | QUIRES A FIVE YEAR LOSS HISTORY | | | ATTACHME | NTS | | 1 | <u></u> |
| | | | | | STATE | SUPPLE | MENT(S) | (if appl | icable |
| Į. | | | | | | | | | |
| } | | | | | | | | | |
| į | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | l |
| ACORD 125 (20 | 107/10) | Page 3 | of 3 | | | | | | |

| ACC |)RD | | | PR | OF | PER | TY S | SEC. | TIC | NC | | | | | TE (MM/D | - |
|---------------------------------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|--|----------|----------------------|------------|--|--------|-------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|---|-------------|-------------|
| AGENCY | PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): | 805.4 | 09.2880 | ······································ | | PLICANT | | *** | | | | | | 1 | 1/20/ | 2012 |
| | | | 09.2881 | | (FI | rst med | Cani | tol Pe | die. | ycle, L | i.C | | | | | |
| | | | s of Westlak | e | | nteq) | cup. | | W 1 C | Jeie, E | LC | | | | | |
| License | #0G00809 | | | _ | E | FFECTIVE | DATE | EXPIRATION | DAT | E DIR | ECT BILL | T | PAYMENT | PLAN | | AUDIT |
| 2985 E. | Hillcres e Village | t Dri | ve #201 | | 0: | 1/24/ | 2013 | 01/24/2 | 2014 | | NCY BILL | | | | ĺ | |
| WESTIAK | e viitage | , CA : | 31207 | | FO CO | R MPANY E ONLY | | | | | | | | | | |
| CODE: | | | S CODE: | | us: | EONLY | | | | | | | | | | |
| AGENCY CUSTOMERID: | 0002055 | | | | | | ··· | | | | | | | | | |
| DDEMICEC | INFORMATIO | | PREMISES #: 00001 | STREET | ADDRE | 98: 27 | 64 US | Hwy 12 | & | 18 | | | | | | |
| | | DIN C | | COINS % | TVALU: | HOW: 25 | orage | | ואר | | HI KYI | | | | ***** | |
| | OF INSURANCE | | AMOUNT | COINS % | | | S OF LOSS | GUARD | × | DED | BLKT | FOR! | AS AND CO | DITTONS | TO APPLY | |
| Contents | | | 30,000 | 90 | RC | Spec | | | | 2,500 | | | | | | |
| Transit | | | 30,000 | 90 | RC | Spec form | ial | | | 2,500 | | | | | _ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | ***** | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | \top | | | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| | * | | | | | | | | + | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | - | + | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INF | ODMATICH T | | Maria Maria | | | | | <u></u> | بل | | | | | | | |
| | | | NESS INCOME / EXTR | | | | | | | LE REPORTI | | ATION - Atte | eh ACORD | 111 | | |
| SPOILAGE COVE | | | TIONS, RESTRIC | | , END | | | AND RAT | | | | 10.00010100.00 | | | | |
| (Y/N) N | DESCR. | r HUN Ur | PROPERIT COVERED | , | | LIM S | 18 | | S | EDUCTIBLE | (Y/N) | IG MAINT AC | MAINT AGREEMENT OPTIONS | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| # OF OPEN SIDES | | , | NIA VIII AND WA | | ~ | ····· | | | | | | | | | | |
| Construction 1 | 1 T/E | | DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE STA | | FIF | RE DISTRI | CT/CODE N | UMBER | | PROTCL | # STOR | es # Basa | | | TAL ARE | Α |
| Frame | | L | <u> </u> | MI BLDG C | ODE | TAX COI | יחמ שר | TYPE | | OTUEDO | CCUPANCI | | 200 | 00 | | |
| BUILDING IMPROV | | <u></u> ", | IMBING, YR: | GRA | DE | 401 | | 4 e # 54 | | Vinero | ~~~~~~!!!\! | | | | | |
| ROOFING, Y | | 1 | ATING, YR: | WIND C | LASS | TT | SEMI- RES | ISTRÆ | | HEATING | BUILED OF | N PREMISES | 2 IVAN | | | - |
| OTHER: | | ٠ا | YR: | RE | SISTIVE | ╸├─┤ | ~mmi* 7166 | | | Į. | | CE PLACED | | E? (YAN) | . - | ┤ |
| RIGHT EXPOSURE | e & Distance | · | LEFT EXPOSURE | & DISTAI | NCE | <u>1</u> | FRO | NT EXPOSU | RE & | | | | XPOSURE 6 | | | |
| BURGLAR ALARM | TYPE | | | CERTIF | ICATE # | ! | | | | | | EXPIRA | TION DATE | | ENTRAL S | |
| BURGLAR ALARM | INSTALLED AND | D BY | 4 ., | | EXT | ENT | | GRAD | E / | # GUARDSN | VATCHMEN | | LOCK HO | | | |
| PREMISËS FIRE P | PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinklers, Standplpos, CO2/Chemical Systems) | | | | | | | % SPRNK FIRE ALARM MANUFACTURER | | | | | | | ENTRAL S | 1 |
| ADDITIONAL | INTERESTS | - | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | OCAL GO | (G |
| RANK: | NAME AND ADD | | REF | ERENCE # | l: | | | | 10 | CERTIFICATE | REQUIRED | , T | INTEREST | IN ITEM | NUMBER | |
| NTEREST | , | | L | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | <u> </u> | | | | LOCATI | | | DING: | |
| LOSS | LOSS | | | | | | | | | | | | ULED ITEM N | | | |
| LOSS PAYEE MORT- GAGEE | | | | | | | | | | | | OTHER | | | | |
| 7 | ITEM DESCRIBIT | CM. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

ACORD 140 (2007/05)

| 4 | HUL | | IMERCIA | ve or | MEKAL | . LIAC | | 1195 | | V | /20/2012 |
|-------|-----------|---|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|---|--|---|-------------------|--------------|------------|
| AGE | NCY | PHONE (AC, No, Ext): 805.409.2 | 380 | APPLIC | ANT Capit | ol Pedic | ycle, | LLC | | | /20/2012 |
| | | (A/C, No): 805.409.2 | 381 | (First Named | | | | | | | |
| ISU | Insu | rance Services of W | estlake | Insured | , | | | | | | |
| | | #0G00809 | _ | EFFE | TIVE DATE EX | PIRATION DAY | ε | DIRECT BILL | PAY | MENT PLAN | AUDIT |
| | | Hillcrest Drive #20 Village, CA 91362 | 1 | 01/2 | 4/2013 01 | /24/201 | | AGENCY BILL | | | 1 |
| nes | LIAKE | VIIIage, CA 91302 | | FOR COMPA | w | | | *************************************** | | | |
| COD | | SUB CODE | | USE ON | ĽÝ | | | | | | |
| CUS | TOMER ID: | 00020550 | | | | | | | | | |
| CO | VERAG | ES | | LIMITS | | | | | | | |
| X | COMME | CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | GENERAL A | GREGATE | | | \$ | 2,000,000 |) PR | EMIUMS |
| | Cr | IMS MADE X OCCURR | ENCE | PRODUCTS (| COMPLETED OPE | RATIONS AGG | REGATE | \$ | 2,000,000 | PREMISES/OF | ERATIONS |
| | OWNER | 8 & Contractor's Protective | | PERSONAL | ADVERTISING INJ | URY | | \$ | 1,000,000 | 5] | |
| | | | | EACH OCCU | RENCE | | | \$ | 1,000,000 | PRODUCTS | |
| DEDIJ | CTIBLES | | | DAMAGE TO | RENTED PREMISE | S (each occum | nce) | \$ | 100,000 | ภ | |
| | PROPER | TY DAMAGE \$ | | MEDICAL EX | ENSE (Any one pe | rson) | | \$ | 5,000 | OTHER | |
| | BODILY | NJURY \$ | PER CLAM | EMPLOYEE E | enefits | | | \$ | | | |
| | | \$ | PER OCCURRENCE | · | ··· | | | | | TOTAL | |
| | | ages, restrictions and/or end and hired auto lia | | | ito coverages attac | n the applicabl | le state E | usiness Auto Se | ection, ACORD 137 |) | |
| SCH | FNIIIF | OF HAZARDS | | | | *************************************** | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | T = - | | | |
| LOC | HAZ # | CLASSIFICATION | CLASS | PREMIUM BASIS | EXPOS | URE | TERR | | TE | PREA | |
| 1 | 1 | Bicycle Tours & Mfg | | (S) | 30,0 | 000 | | PREMIOPS | PRODUCTS | PREM/OPS | PRODUCTS |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | *************************************** | | | | | | | | | |
| | | · | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | İ | | | | | |
| | ···· | | | | | | | | | | |
| İ | | | | | Ì | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | ł | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | |) PAYROLL - PER \$1, | | | TAL COST - PE | | | (U) UNIT - PE | RUNIT | |
| · . | | |) AREA - PER 1, 000/ | 80 FT | | VISSIONS - PE | | | (T) OTHER | | |
| | | DE (Explain all "Yes" resp | onses) | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST RESPONSES | | | | | | | A | | Y/N |
| | | O RETROACTIVE DATE: | 14150 1415- 22 | | | | | ······································ | | | |
| | | TE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CL | | | | | Les 75 | | | | |
| . MA | a any p | RODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, | OR LUCATION B | EN EXCLUD | :D, UNINSUREC | OR SELF-II | VSUREC | FROM ANY | PREVIOUS CO | VERAGE? | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| WA | S TAIL (| OVERAGE PURCHASED UND | FD ANY DOEWO | IS DOLLEVA | | | ······································ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| . vyF | io inil (| OVERNOE PUNCHASED UNL | ER ANT PREVIO | Ja PULICY? | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NAT- | OVER | DEMECITO I JAPA ITY | | | | | | - | | | |
| _ | | BENEFITS LIABILITY LE PER CLAIM: \$ | | | Ta | A+ | VE## - | A) // B = 0 - 1 - 1 | | | |
| | - | F EMPLOYEES: | | | | | | OVERED BY | EMPLOYEE BE | NEFITS PLANS | š: |
| | | (2007/05) | | | Page 1 of 4 | CTIVE DAT | | | ATION 1993- | 2067 All === | hio unco |
| | 4m 144 | [mv41144] | | | FAME I UI 4 | €/ | | レ いいれだいだ | INJIV 1335- | EURI ANT MA | IN THEOREM |

CONTRACTORS EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For past or present operations) 1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS? 2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL? 3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING? 4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS? 5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE? 6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS? DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED % OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED: PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS TIME IN EXPECTED **PRODUCTS** ANNUAL GROSS SALES # OF UNITS INTENDED USE PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For any past or present product or operation) PLEASE ATTACH LITERATURE, BROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC. YIN 1. DOES APPLICANT INSTALL, SERVICE OR DEMONSTRATE PRODUCTS? N 2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED AS COMPONENTS? (If "YES", atlach ACORD 815) Holland Y 3. RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONDUCTED OR NEW PRODUCTS PLANNED? N 4. GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENTS? N 5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUSTRY? N 6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGED? N 7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED UNDER APPLICANT LABEL? N 8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABEL OF OTHERS? N 9. VENDORS COVERAGE REQUIRED? N 10. DOES ANY NAMED INSURED SELL TO OTHER NAMED INSUREDS? N

ACORD 126 (2007/05)

ATTACH TO ACORD 125

| INTEREST | RANK: | NAME AND ADDRESS | REFERENCE #: | <u> </u> | CERTIFICATE REQUIRED | INTEREST IN | ITEM NUMBER |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------------|
| ADDITIONAL | | | | | | LOCATION: | BUILDING: |
| LOSS PAYEE | | | | | | VEHICLE: | BOAT: |
| MORTGAGEE | | | | | | SCHEDULED ITEM NUM | BER: |
| LIENHOLDER EMPLOYEE A | | | | | | OTHER | |
| EMPLOTES A | o Lesson | ITEM DESCRIPTION: | | | | | |
| GENERAL IN | FORMATION | | | | | | |
| | | For all past or present oper | (knohi | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Y/N |
| 1. ANY MEDIC | AL FACILITIES | S PROVIDED OR MEDI | CAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYED | OR CONTRAC | TED? | | |
| | | | | | | | N |
|] | | | | | | | |
| 2. ANY EXPOS | URE TO RAD | OACTIVE/NUCLEAR N | ATERIALS? | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5 500055 | 107 0000CH | T 00 010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | | | | | |
| TRANSPOR | ast, presen Ting of haz | TOR DISCONTINUED ARDOUS MATERIAL? (| OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STORII e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tanks, etc) | NG, TREATING | DISCHARGING, APPLYI | 4G, DISPOSING, OR | N |
| | | | grand transfer of the tanning door | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 4. ANY OPERA | TIONS SOLD, | ACQUIRED, OR DISCO | ONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEAR | 8? | | | |
| | | | ,, | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5. MACHINERY | OR EQUIPME | NT LOANED OR RENT | ED TO OTHERS? | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | No. of the last of | | |
| 6. ANY WATER | CRAFT, DOC | (S, FLOATS OWNED, I | IRED OR LEASED? | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | الشنا |
| 7 ANY PARKIN | G FACILITIES | OWNED/RENTED? | | | | | |
| . ravi i raudic | O I AUILITIES | OMMEDIAENTEDY | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 8. IS A FEE CHA | ARGED FOR P | PARKING? | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. RECREATION | V FACILITIES I | PROVIDED? | | | | | ren |
| | • | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 10. IS THERE A S | SWIMMING PO | OL ON THE PREMISE | 37 | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 14 ODODTINO O | D 00011 === | PUTA ABANAANIE | | | | | |
| ii. əfuning O | r outial EV | ENTS SPONSORED? | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 12. ANY STRUCT | URAL ALTER | ATIONS CONTEMPLAT | ED? | | **** | | |
| | | ******************************** | · | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| IS. ANY DEMOLIT | ION EXPOSU | RE CONTEMPLATED? | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | |
| 14. HAS APPLICA | INT BEEN ACT | TIVE IN OR IS CURREN | TLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES | ? | | | N |
| | | | | | | | النا |
| 5 DO VOILLEAS | F EMDI AVE | S TO OR FROM OTHE | D EMPLOYEDES | | | | |
| | | TO ON FROM UTHE | N WINTLUIERS! | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | 1-1 |
| 16. IS THERE A L | ABOR INTERC | HANGE WITH ANY OT | HER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIE | S? | | | |
| | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | 1 1 |
| CORD 126 (20 | 07/05) | | Page 3 of | 4 | | | |

ACORD 45 attached for additional names

ADDITIONAL INTEREST/CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT

| EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations) | Y1 |
|--|----|
| 17. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED? | N |
| 18. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS? | N |
| 19. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT? | |
| on the manufacture, with the day of the decount? Policy by Effect? | N |
| 20. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES? | N |
| REMARKS | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | • |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND (NY: SUBSTANTIAL) CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, FL, HI, MA, NE, OH, OK, OR O'VT. IN DC, LA, ME, TN, VA and WA insurance benefits may also be denied). IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.



ISU Insurance Services of Westlake

2985 E. Hillcrest Drive #201, Westlake Village, CA 91362 Lora VanDixhorn Lora@isuWestlake.com Direct: 805.409.2880 Toll Free: 800.821.9161

Property information

| Location #1 Zip Code; Protection Class Inside City Limits? Yes No County (Name) Construction: Frame Loisted Masonry Non-Combustible |
|--|
| Protection Class Inside City Limite? Type This County (News) |
| Construction: Eramo Ligital Manuary Nature |
| |
| Year Built Miles to Fire Station Feet to Fire Hydrant |
| Year of Updates (if over 25 years old) Wiring Heating Plumbing Roof |
| Total Building Area Insured's Area |
| Please check the following safeguards that you currently have. Burglar Alarm Dead bolt locks on all doors Bars on all windows Bikes locked together when closed Metal doors |
| VALUE COVERAGES AND LIMITS CAUSES OF LOSS |
| Building \$CoinsuranceDeductibleBasic Broad Special Pers. Property \$CoinsuranceDeductibleBasic Broad Special |
| Pers. Property \$ Coinsurance Deductible Basic Broad Special |
| Business |
| |
| ncome \$ % of Coinsurance (50% min) or monthly limit (1/3, 1/4, or 1/6) Extra Expense \$ (40% -80% -100%) |
| 140 /6 - 100 /6/ |
| Mînicomputer/EDP (100% coinsurance) |
| Hordword Consulation |
| Hardware\$Software\$Extra Expense \$ |
| Attach a picture of your premises. |
| Agent's Signature All Miss Signature |
| nsured's Signature Dender Besser |
| |

Capital Pedicyclopuc.

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act. The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in concurrence with the Secretary of State, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

| | hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage | 20 10. m b b | |
|------|--|--|-----------------------|
| | hereby decline to purchase terrorism cove understand that Twill have no coverage fo | rage for certified acts of terrorism for a pred r losses resulting from certified acts of terro | mium of \$° orism. |
| D | Inda Desser | | |
| Foli | oynglder/Applicant's Signature | Insurance Company | |
| | 1/5/20/3 Print Name | Policy Number | |
| | Date | | |

TR-19604c (01/08) Printed in U.S.A.